JHCEHSHS STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE REQUEST FORM

Procedure for Submission: Form Updated: 10/7/11

1. Submitter must obtain all required information from the desired vendor(s). An official quote from the vendor must be attached.

2. Only one request per Request Form. This request must be reviewed, approved, and submitted by the requesting program’s Department Chair.

3. The Dept. Chair may upload the request to the Tech Fee share directory on the Z: drive. (Since some departments will have multiple requests, please
rename request in the following format XXXX_Request_# where “XXXX” is your department and “#” is the numbering of your request)

Dept. making request: | Carver Center Requesting Faculty: | Joshua Spieles

Date submitted: | 10/12/2012 Requested purchase date: | 11/01/2012

IMPORTANT: Attach an official quote from the vendor.

List one item OR group (for use as a “package”) per page.

Item Name and Description Eereey mfo.p(r?:rr‘:eé’a:rﬂ;s’ se’tr.l)e D ELD LIRS FEL o;ModeI Cost (each) Quantity Total
Cart Computer Replacement http://premier.dell.com Dell Latitude | 1511.02 20 30220.40
E6430
Course(s) where item(s) will be N/A Requirt.ad f_or No # Students 1000
used accreditation? Impacted per Year
Location equipment of software will

Carver Center
be used

These machines are to replace the old mobile cart computers in the Carver Center. This is a budgeted expense.

* Equipment/Technology purchased with Tech Fee funds is for student use only. It cannot be filtered or “passed-down” to faculty or staff.

e All outdated or broken Tech Fee equipment/technology must be returned to the Tech Fee Committee for retirement or disposal.

* If you are submitting a request for computers, printers, scanners or software, you must consult with College Computing and the technology staff, to acquire
a quote and to make sure that this equipment/software is supported by UT.

* For software, please note below if you are requesting it as a one-time expense or as an on-going fixed expense.



Friday, October 12,2012 3:25:29 PM Eastern Daylight Time

Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information 1015086562003
Date: Tuesday, October 9, 2012 11:59:05 AM Eastern Daylight Time
From: DellOnlineSales@Dell.com

To: Spieles, Joshua, Spieles, Joshua

Your E-Quote has been saved.

Dear Joshua J Spieles:

An E-Quote containing computer equipment from Dell Computer Corporation has been saved in your
name at the Dell Online Store. The E-Quote will be held for 60 days to allow for completion of the
order.

Per your request, this E-Quote has been forwarded to the following recipients:

Your Comments:

To retrieve this E-Quote:

1. Log on to your Premier page for University of Toledo

2. Click into your online store.

3. Select "Retrieve" E-Quote from the top section of the page.
4. Select E-Quote Number: 1015086562003

Premier.dell.com log-in: http://premier.dell.com
A read-only view of this E-Quote is provided below:

E-Quote Information

E-Quote number: 1015086562003
E-Quote name: Dell E6430
Description: PC 20 Cart

Customer Name: University of Toledo

E-quote Name Dell E6430 E-Quote Description PC 20 Cart

Saved By: Joshua J Spieles Phone Number: (419) 530-2835
joshua.spieles@utoledo.edu Purchasing Agent: Joshua J Spieles

Saved On: Tuesday, October 09, 2012 Notes/Comments:

Expires On: Saturday, December 08,2012  Additional Comments:

Premier Page Name  University of Toledo

Ship to Address: Bill to Address:

Joshua J Spieles

The University of Toledo

2801 West Bancroft Street

Mail Stop 914 ,
Toledo, OH 43606 3328

(419) 530-2835

: Fully Customizable Latitude E6430

—

> Date & Time: October 09, 2012 10:57 AM CST

Page 1of3


https://premier.dell.com/portal/home.aspx

Fully Customizable Latitude E6430
Dell Latitude E6430, Windows 7 Home Premium, No

Media, 32-bit, English
Catalog Number:

Module

Latitude E6430

Operating Systems

Processor

Memory

Internal Keyboard

Graphics

mechanical hard

drive

Security Hardware

LCDs

Modem

AC Adapter

E-Modular Primary
Optical Device

25 E1410_FCN

Description

Dell Latitude E6430

Windows 7 Home Premium, No
Media, 32-bit, English

3rd gen Intel® Core™ i5-3320M
Processor (2.6GHz, 3M cache,
Upgradable to Intel® vPro™
technology)

4.0GB, DDR3-1600MHz SDRAM,
1 DIMM

Internal English Single Pointing
Keyboard

Intel® HD Graphics 4000

320GB 7200rpm Hard Drive

No Dell ControlVault, No
Fingerprint Reader,No Smartcard
Reader & No Contactless
Smartcard Reader,SP

14.0" HD+(1600x900) Anti-Glare
LED-backlit with Premium Panel
Guarantee

No Modem

65W A/C Adapter (3-pin) (BFR-
PVC Free)

8X DVD

Qty
Unit Price

Product
Code

E6430

THPN31E

153320M

4G1D6

ENGSP

UMA4

320G72

NOFRSP

HDP

NOMODEM

65ACBF

DV

20
$1,511.02

Sku

[225-
2655]

[330-
6322]
[421-
8023]
[421-
8718]

[317-
9439]

[317-
9935]

[331-
1280]
[331-
2169]
[331-
5825]

[318-
1890]

[342-
4222]

[331-
5839]

[320-
3063]

[313-
9606]
[331-
5834]

[331-
1219]
[331-
5831]

[318-
0437]
[318-
2043]
[318-
2231]

11

10

14

15

16
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Camera/Microphone

Wireless LAN
(802.11)

Systems
Management

Productivity
Software

Primary Battery

Hardware Support
Services

Complete Care

Security Software

Energy Star &
EPEAT

Processor Branding

Sub-total
Tax

Total Price

Light Sensitive Webcam and
Noise Cancelling Digital Array
Mic

Dell Wireless™ 1504 802.11g/n
Single Band Wi-Fi Half Mini Card
No Out-of-Band Systems
Management

No Productivity Software

6-cell (60WH) Primary Lithium
lon Battery, (2.8Ah)
ExpressCharge Capable

4 Year Basic Hardware Service
with 4 Year NBD Limited Onsite
Service After Remote Diagnosis

4 Year CompleteCare Accidental
Damage Protection

Trend Micro Worry-Free
Business Security Services, 30-
days

Energy Star 5.2 Enabled /
EPEAT

Intel Core i5 Label

$30,220.40

In the event that you are subject to a tax holiday,
you will not be charged tax.

CAMMIC

DW1504

CSMD

NOPSW

6C

u40S

CCADS4

TM3530

ESTAR

ISNBR

TOTAL: $30,220.40

[318-
1720]
[421-
1201]

[430-
4639]

[331-
5836]

[421-
3872]

[312-
1318]

[993-
8341]
[993-
9491]
[994-
0681]
[994-
0921]

[988-
7689]
[993-
9631]

[421-
6186]

[331-
6213]

[331-
1633]

17

19

21

22

27

29

33

38

40

749

Thanks for shopping on the Dell Online Store and for using our E-Quote service. We hope you find it
useful in making your purchase and will continue to think of Dell.com for all of your computing needs.

Sincerely,

Dell Online Sales
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