JHCEHSHS STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE REQUEST FORM

Procedure for Submission: Form Updated: 10/7/11

- 1. Submitter must obtain all required information from the desired vendor(s). An official quote from the vendor must be attached.
- 2. Only one request per Request Form. This request must be reviewed, approved, and submitted by the requesting program's Department Chair.
- 3. The Dept. Chair may upload the request to the Tech Fee share directory on the Z: drive. (Since some departments will have multiple requests, please rename request in the following format XXXX_Request_# where "XXXX" is your department and "#" is the numbering of your request)

Dept. making request:	Carver Center	Requesting Faculty:	Joshua Spieles		
Date submitted:	10/12/2012	Requested purchase date:	11/01/2012		
IMPORTANT: Attach an official quote from the vendor					

List one item OR group (for use as a "package") per page.

Item Name and Description	Vendor info. (name, addre phone #, ema		Part or Model #	Cost (each)	Quantity	Total
Cart Computer Replacement	http://premier.dell.com		Dell Latitude E6430	1511.02	20	30220.40
Course(s) where item(s) will be used	N/A	Required for accreditation?	No	# Students Impacted per Year		1000
Location equipment of software to be used	Carver Center					

These machines are to replace the old mobile cart computers in the Carver Center. This is a budgeted expense.

- Equipment/Technology purchased with Tech Fee funds is for student use only. It cannot be filtered or "passed-down" to faculty or staff.
- All outdated or broken Tech Fee equipment/technology must be returned to the Tech Fee Committee for retirement or disposal.
- If you are submitting a request for computers, printers, scanners or software, you <u>must</u> consult with College Computing and the technology staff, to acquire a quote and to make sure that this equipment/software is supported by UT.
- For software, please note below if you are requesting it as a one-time expense or as an on-going fixed expense.

Subject: Dell Computer - Saved Quote Information 1015086562003 **Date:** Tuesday, October 9, 2012 11:59:05 AM Eastern Daylight Time

From: DellOnlineSales@Dell.com **To:** Spieles, Joshua, Spieles, Joshua

Your E-Quote has been saved.

Dear Joshua J Spieles:

An E-Quote containing computer equipment from Dell Computer Corporation has been saved in your name at the Dell Online Store. The E-Quote will be held for 60 days to allow for completion of the order.

Per your request, this E-Quote has been forwarded to the following recipients:

Your Comments:

To retrieve this E-Quote:

- 1. Log on to your Premier page for University of Toledo
- 2. Click into your online store.
- 3. Select "Retrieve" E-Quote from the top section of the page.
- 4. Select E-Quote Number: 1015086562003

Premier.dell.com log-in: http://premier.dell.com

A read-only view of this E-Quote is provided below:

E-Quote Information

E-Quote number: 1015086562003 E-Quote name: Dell E6430 Description: PC 20 Cart

Customer Name: University of Toledo

E-quote Name Dell E6430
Saved By: Joshua J Spieles

joshua.spieles@utoledo.edu

Saved On: Tuesday, October 09, 2012 **Expires On:** Saturday, December 08, 2012

Premier Page Name University of Toledo

Ship to Address:

Joshua J Spieles The University of Toledo 2801 West Bancroft Street

Mail Stop 914

Toledo, OH 43606 3328

(419) 530-2835

E-Quote Description

PC 20 Cart (419) 530-2835

Purchasing Agent:

Phone Number:

Joshua J Spieles

Notes/Comments:

Additional Comments:

Bill to Address:

Description



Fully Customizable Latitude E6430

Date & Time: October 09, 2012 10:57 AM CST

SYSTEM COMPONENTS

Fully Customizable Latitude E6430

Dell Latitude E6430, Windows 7 Home Premium, No Media, 32-bit, English

25 E1410_FCN **Catalog Number:**

Qty 20 Unit Price \$1,511.02

Module	Description	Product Code	Sku	ld
Latitude E6430	Dell Latitude E6430	E6430	[225- 2655]	1
Operating Systems	Windows 7 Home Premium, No Media, 32-bit, English	7HPN31E	[330- 6322] [421- 8023] [421- 8718]	11
Processor	3rd gen Intel® Core™ i5-3320M Processor (2.6GHz, 3M cache, Upgradable to Intel® vPro™ technology)	I53320M	[317- 9439]	2
Memory	4.0GB, DDR3-1600MHz SDRAM, 1 DIMM	4G1D6	[317- 9935]	3
Internal Keyboard	Internal English Single Pointing Keyboard	ENGSP	[331- 1280] [331- 2169] [331- 5825]	4
Graphics	Intel® HD Graphics 4000	UMA4	[318- 1890]	6
mechanical hard drive	320GB 7200rpm Hard Drive	320G72	[342- 4222]	8
Security Hardware	No Dell ControlVault, No Fingerprint Reader,No Smartcard Reader & No Contactless Smartcard Reader,SP	NOFRSP	[331- 5839]	9
LCDs	14.0" HD+(1600x900) Anti-Glare LED-backlit with Premium Panel Guarantee	HDP	[320- 3063]	10
Modem	No Modem	NOMODEM	[313- 9606] [331- 5834]	14
AC Adapter	65W A/C Adapter (3-pin) (BFR-PVC Free)	65ACBF	[331- 1219] [331- 5831]	15
E-Modular Primary Optical Device	8X DVD	DV	[318- 0437] [318- 2043] [318- 2231]	16

			-	
Camera/Microphone	Light Sensitive Webcam and Noise Cancelling Digital Array Mic	CAMMIC	[318- 1720] [421- 1201]	17
Wireless LAN (802.11)	Dell Wireless™ 1504 802.11g/n Single Band Wi-Fi Half Mini Card	DW1504	[430- 4639]	19
Systems Management	No Out-of-Band Systems Management	CSMD	[331- 5836]	21
Productivity Software	No Productivity Software	NOPSW	[421- 3872]	22
Primary Battery	6-cell (60WH) Primary Lithium Ion Battery, (2.8Ah) ExpressCharge Capable	6C	[312- 1318]	27
Hardware Support Services	4 Year Basic Hardware Service with 4 Year NBD Limited Onsite Service After Remote Diagnosis	U4OS	[993- 8341] [993- 9491] [994- 0681] [994- 0921]	29
Complete Care	4 Year CompleteCare Accidental Damage Protection	CCADS4	[988- 7689] [993- 9631]	33
Security Software	Trend Micro Worry-Free Business Security Services, 30- days	TM3530	[421- 6186]	38
Energy Star & EPEAT	Energy Star 5.2 Enabled / EPEAT	ESTAR	[331- 6213]	40
Processor Branding	Intel Core i5 Label	I5NBR	[331- 1633]	749 220.40

Sub-total \$30,220.40

Tax

Total Price --

In the event that you are subject to a tax holiday, you will not be charged tax.

Thanks for shopping on the Dell Online Store and for using our E-Quote service. We hope you find it useful in making your purchase and will continue to think of Dell.com for all of your computing needs.

Sincerely, Dell Online Sales